FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

02-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

200 FEB -4 AM 9: 0/

101273679

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY	2-4-00	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New		rity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chan	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. o	Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	veying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Technical Research Associates, Inc.		Month Day Year 021899	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	I names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	deviated in the Heiter		
Address (line 1) U.S. Army Medical Research & Materiel Command (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2) 504 Scott Street		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Fort Detrick	MD State/Country	21702-5012 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing BADEN 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(301) 619-2065
Name Elizabeth Arwine		
Address (line 1) U.S. Army Medical Research &	Materiel Command	
Address (line 2) 504 Scott Street		
Address (line 3) Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5012		
Address (line 4) ATTN: MCMR-JA (Ms. Arwine	е)	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ent #1
Patent Application Number(s) 08726244 If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	Pe Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	Number(s)
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	closed Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Yes No J

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Elizabeth Arwine

Elizabeth Armine
Signature

18 January 2000 **Date**

Name of Person Signing

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: Mu	tiple Function Centrifuge Apparatus with Index Plate and Method
	(Title of Invention)
Inventor(s): Owe	n D. Brimhall
Serial No: 08/726,	244Contract No:DAMD17-91-C-1020
Filing Date: Octob	er 4, 1996 Contractor: Technical Research Associates, Inc.
The invention iden 52.227-11 *	tified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, included in Contract No. DAMD17-91-C-1020
(identify clause by with U. S. Army the communication	title and date) Medical Research Acquisition Activity, which (does)/(does not) include s satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(f). s-Retention by the Contractor (Short Form) Jun 1989
The U.S. Government of the practice of have no	nent has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable paid-up license to racticed this invention for or on its behalf as provided for by the terms MD17-91-C-1020 awarded by the U.S. Department of the Army.
The Government is	hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of ed patent application.
	A Passac approach
Signed this 18th da	y of February 19 99.
(SEAL)	
(Contractor)	
	By Chia is Sahu
	Name and Title Charles D. Baker, President
	Technical Research Associates, Inc.
	2257 South 1100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84106
	Business Address

05/11/88 MED 14:28 47 301 818 5202

USAMRAA Ft. Det.